243
60˚ Forward Throw Indirect–Wedge
Order Information
Indirect
W
A
C
U
 SER
IES
60° Forw
ard Throw
Lamp
Included! Housing Wattage Catalog
Size (sq.) Lamp Number
16" 150W PSMH WACU615-M
22" 320W PSMH WACU6932-M
22" 400W PSMH WACU6940-M
16" 50W MH WACU405-D
16" 70W MH WACU407-D
16" 100W MH WACU410-D
16" 175W MH WACU417-M
22" 175W MH WACU491-M
22" 250W MH WACU492-M
22" 400W MH WACU494-M
Other lamp wattages available–consult factory.
Reduced envelope lamp. ED28 for 320 & 400W PSMH and 400W MH.
Options: (Factory-installed) Change Add After
Description Suffix To Suffix
277V Reactor Ballast (PSMH only) 27
480V ballast (320 & 400W PSMH, 175–400W MH only) 5
480V ballast (100W MH only) 5
Tri-volt ballast (PSMH, 175–400W MH only) T
Tri-volt ballast (50–100W MH only) T
Single Fuse (277V Reactor, 120V, 277V or 347V) 27, 1, 2 or 6 F
Dual Fuse (208V, 240V or 480V) (n/a Canada) 3, 4 or 5 F
Accent Stripe—note at end of catalog number prefix: G=Grey, R=Red (WACU594R-M)
Quartz Standby (delay-relay type) (includes 100W Q lamp) (n/a 277V Reactor) Q
Candlepower distribution curve of 16"
Wedge 150W PSMH 60° Forward Throw
Indirect Light with backlight shield

Lamp
Included!
ACU & LACU Series Order Information
Wattage/ Square Catalog Rectangular Catalog
Lamp Type Housing Number Housing Number
150W PSMH 12" MACU615-M 16" x 9.25" LACU615-M
320W PSMH 16" ACU632-M n/a
50W MH 12" MACU405-D 16" x 9.25" LACU405-D
70W MH 12" MACU407-D 16" x 9.25" LACU407-D
100W MH 12" MACU410-D 16" x 9.25" LACU410-D
175W MH 12" MACU417-M 16" x 9.25" LACU417-M
175W MH 16" ACU417-M n/a
250W MH 16" ACU425-M n/a
400W MH 16" ACU440-M n/a
1000W MH 22" ACU499-M n/a